Himachal Pradesh Public Service Commission.

No. 3-49/2023-PSC (R-I) Dated: Shimla-171002, the 7th February, 2024

PRESS NOTE

Himachal Pradesh Public Service Commission has decided to hold Personality Test for the post(s) of Assistant Professor (Pathology) in Dr. RKGMC, Hamirpur, H.P. and Assistant Professor (Dermatology) in IGMC Shimla, H.P., under the departments of Medical Education & Research, Himachal Pradesh, as per schedule given below:-

| Sr. | Name of the Post | Name of the | Date of Personality |
|-----|--------------------------------------|---------------------|---------------------|
| No. | | Department | Test |
| 1. | Assistant Professor (Pathology) in | Medical Education & | 20-02-2024 |
| | Dr. RKGMC, Hamirpur. | Research, H.P. | |
| 2 | Assistant Professor (Dermatology) in | Medical Education & | 21-02-2024 |
| | IGMC Shimla. | Research, H.P. | & |
| | | | 22-02-2024 |

The Personality Test call letters to all provisionally admitted candidates for the above mentioned post(s) will be uploaded on the Commission's website alongwith "Instructions to candidates for "Personality Test" shortly. Besides, all admitted candidates will be informed through SMS / e-mail on their respective Mobile No.(s) and email ID(s) provided by them in their respective online Recruitment Application.

Sd/-Secretary H.P. Public Service Commission, Phone number 0177- 2624313.